-OP \$140.00 2243(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hurco Companies, Inc.		10/18/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hurco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Technology Way	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243077	MDSI
Registration Number:	3013950	FLASHCNC
Registration Number:	2367902	OPENCNC
Registration Number:	2034983	OPENCNC
Registration Number:	2592585	WINMOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: M. Sue Michael

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUR-T0045, 47, 48, 49, 50

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0273

900089935

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Sue Michael	
Signature:	/M. Sue Michael/	
Date:	10/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hurco assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Hurco Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at One Technology Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and owns the trademarks, and trademark registrations identified below, (hereinafter the "Marks");

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
MDSI	2,243,077	May 4, 1999	
FLASHCNC	3,013,950	November 8, 2005	
OPENCNC	2,367,902	July 18, 2000	
OpenCNC	2,034,983	February 4, 1997	
WINMOTION	2,592,585	July 9, 2002	

WHEREAS, Hurco Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at One Technology Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue for all past, present and future damages.

Dated this 18th day of October 2007.

Hurco Companies, Inc.

Name:

Title: